FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

* 3	/	8 88 4 6 PO B 4 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	2382000		8 3 4
First Internation of a Sut	cognizable cóme	reported under	section 154 Cr. P. C	at PS.	85 2020 Date 12,7.20
11. Disti Pundia Sut	Divo Raghund	tom PS	Tara	ear	tions
1. Dist. Fundia Sut 2. i) Act. IPC	Sections	188 34	ii) Act	_xx	7(1)(b) of disaster
iii\ A\at	Sections			S & SECTIONS	Time 21,45 hm
3. a) General Diany Reference	Estry No.	539		7 2	21,15 hrs.
3) a) General Diany Reference b) Occurrence of Offence: E	Jav Sund	Date	12.07.2020	I I I I	539 at the P.S.
A Type of Information : Make	1400	•	(1)	L. NOW	the East
4. Type of Information: Whita 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction At-	rection and Distar	cefrom PS	Pprox 66	-t. F-	·lia!
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Dir b) Address	Ruknin Ma	eye, P3-	From L		
b) Address At	_ 1 40 - 89		Beat No	District	
c) In case outside limit of this	Police Station, th	hen the name of	P. S		
6. Complainant / Informant:		n. Si	or Police P	ara Ps	Dist funcha!
A !	uk Km, N	and,			
b) Fathers / Husband's Nam	to t	~-o(-)	of Nation	ality	- Si an
c) Date / Year of birth	not no	Les D	- Para, Dis	t fum	Lai
a) Name:	Kolice Stat	tion, 13	lore		
7. Details of known suspection	W. Cheresto and D. Caro	פט נגנען אנטל חניאו פפ	distribution of		
				Barn 1	
(i) Poro	die Bown	1 (25 Yes)	Sto- Amo	6-9	
6 50	Some Boron	(21 743)	ream - ope	- Door	15
(2) Sa	-1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ge - Alkush	a, Pes-Ama, o	ist - 1	L
120	h 30-	1.1 (19)	(20 Ym) 40 -	In Maha	da , i
<a>B San	natam 171	and having	(20 yrs) 40 -	Lughinger	Muchenja Fundia,
a Am	ماک حد		erdih, Ps. Pas	ra Dist.	functia,
P	soft of il	lage - Kah	eranh,	,	
8. Reasons for delay in report	ובוקוחסם פרוו עם מה	ച്നടന്നാർസ്ത്രടന		^	***************************************
8 Reasons for delay arres		and the second s	The second second second		
g. Prticulars of properties stall	antrockrd (Atta	ch separate shee	et, if required).		
g. Procures a		the state of the s			
10. Total value of properties sta	skerámenávezá:	and the second s			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
11. Inquest repest" D. Cases	من المان	anicad)			£1
11. Inquest regent 15. Care 12. FIR Contents: (Attach sep	encie speet, ma	- QLAV SELY)			
	The original	and type	2 Complaint	of me	Complanant
which he	ns been t	The Gulder	S FIK 13	- 41 DENE	Complainant herewith.
		- E.			
	0#	12/7/2026 / icer-in-Charge			
13. Action taken: Since the abo	DARA.	POLICE STATIC	Hancaisints - 189	341Fe	a) 51(1)(b) of
13. Action taken: Since the abo	D D	IST. BURULAN	Disaster	Manager	ment Act - 2005,
registered the case and look	conthe investiga	ion/directed	Asil Tapa.	Pando	to take up the
					misdiction FIR read overto
nvestigation/trans: erred to F. o the Complainant/informant, add	witted to be cover	cily recorded and	edt at nevig kaar a b	Complainant	finformant free of cost.
	W. C. C.	The same			
	1	15.		Officer-i	ไล้∫2∘2∘ n-Charge
	in the	S	מוויל בתיים מעולבתים	PARA POLI	CE STATION PORTE PAZION WITH
× 1	1		and the first	CI AN LEWISCHES !	LONGING DATE OF ANTIS
0	4	EN:	ame UTTAL	1 KUM	AR MANDAL
Signature/Thumb impression of	of .	R	ank	51.06 P	oliee
the Complainant/informant	(K.12)	, M.	umberiff any Pas	m P ,)	pine - Pulli.
ne Compiaina ilumiduna il		,	MANUAL III CARNY		
	Officer-in-Cl	harge		-	
-	PARA POLICE	STATION			
	DISTPUR	ULIA			The state of the s

The O/C Para PS Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Para PS GDE No. 535 date 12.07.2020

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused persons 1) Pradip Bouri (25) S/o Amar Bouri, 2) Sanjoy Bouri (21) S/o Amar Bouri both of Vill- Alkusha, 3) Sanatan Mahata (19) S/o Gaju Mahata and 4) Amar Mukherjee (20) S/o Yudhistir Mukherjee both of Vill- Raherdih all of PS- Para, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith 04 (Four) arrested accused persons namely persons 1) Pradip Bouri (25) S/o Amar Bouri, 2) Sanjoy Bouri (21) S/o Amar Bouri both of Vill- Alkusha, 3) Sanatan Mahata (19) S/o Gaju Mahata and 4) Amar Mukherjee (20) S/o Yudhistir Mukherjee both of Vill- Raherdih all of PS- Para, Dist-Purulia.

I beg to state that today (12.07.2020), I was directed to find out whether the lock down has been implanted properly by Rukni More area or not after 21.00 hrs. Accordingly, I had been to Rukni More at about 21.15 hrs and found that a gathering appeared in front of Rukni More, none of them was wearing musk also they were not maintaining social distance. There are fully prohibited any type of movement except emergency service due to prevent COVID - 19 in unlock - 2 stage after 21.00 hrs. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but some failed to escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated govt order. Though lockdown is going on throughout the District of Purulia in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India consolidated order No-40-3/2020-DM-1 (A) Date-24/03/2020 and further modified dated-25/03/2020, 27/03/2020, 02/04/2020, 03/04/2020, 10/04/2020 & 01/05/2020. And orders of Govt. of West Bengal vide Order No- 177-CS/2020 dt-18.05.2020 & 218-CS/2020 dt-30.05.2020 for complete restriction measure.

I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued memo of arrest & Inspection Memo. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.e.as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 21.15 hrs to 21.25 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against 1) Pradip Bouri (25) S/o Amar Bouri, 2) Sanjoy Bouri (21) S/o Amar Bouri both of Vill- Alkusha, 3) Sanatan Mahata (19) S/o Gaju Mahata and 4) Amar Mukherjee (20) S/o Yudhistir Mukherjee both of Vill- Raherdih all of PS- Para, Dist- Purulia as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1)(b) Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

Received on 12.07.2020 At 21.45 km 3 states for a le Case non 85/2020 - 12.07.2020 W/5~ 188 34 1te ~ 51(1)(6) aster Management Act- 2005. Officer-in-Charge PARA POLICE STATION DIST.-PURULIA

Yours faithfully, Depale to Manil. Dipak Kr. Nandi SI of Police Para PS, Dist-Purulia Date - 12.07.2020